

## OFFICIAL MISSION STATEMENT

The ambitious mission of the Davis Love Foundation is to help build a better future for children and their families. The Foundation's goal with Friends of the Foundation Program is to strengthen the amount of funds raised by our local charities in hopes that it enhances their ability to create lasting change in the communities which we live. Through this program, the Davis Love Foundation is committed to nurturing our local charities in hopes of promising futures for the children and families who need it most.

## OFFICIAL PROGRAM RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Charities participating in the program must be publicly supported and recognized by the IRS as a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. The Davis Love Foundation reserves the right to approve or deny any charity from participating in the program, specifically if the participating charity's mission statement does not align with the mission of the Davis Love Foundation—supporting children and families in need.
- 2. Friends of the Foundation is designed to support the efforts of local charities in their fundraising endeavors. The program matches a percentage of the funds raised by donors contributing to their chosen charities through The Friends of Davis Love Foundation.
- 3. There is no minimum or maximum donation amount for this program.
- 4. Funds will be allocated to participating charities based on their fundraising performance. The more contributions your organization raises, the higher the match your organization will receive.
- 5. Each charity must apply through the Davis Love Foundation
- 6. All funds donated through the Friends of the Foundation program will be held until the week following the RSM Classic on December 1st. On that day you will receive the total amount of donations collected in addition to the match from the Friends bonus pool.
- 7. Participating charities are required to acknowledge the support of The Davis Love Foundation / The RSM Classic in all event marketing materials, including websites, social media, posters, and other promotional content. Logos will be provided.
- 8. These Rules may be amended without notice at any time in the sole and absolute discretion of the Davis Love Foundation executives.